
Region 2 

Regional Administrator: Jeb Korzilius - jeb.korzilius@dshs.wa.gov (425) 599-5235 
Field Service Administrator: Anthony (Ross) DeVito – anthony.devito1@dshs.wa.gov (253) 281-1245 
           Amanda Jackson - amanda.jackson@dshs.wa.gov (253) 344-6096 
Support: Estelle Cort - estelle.cort@dshs.wa.gov (425) 977-6816 
Support: Sam Anderson - simone.anderson@dshs.wa.gov (253) 234-6003 
 

Unit Counties Field Manager Address/Phone 

 

2A ALF  

  

 
Snohomish, Skagit, 
Whatcom,  
San Juan, Island County 

 

 
Kimberly Ripley (360) 651-6863 
Kim.Ripley1@dshs.wa.gov  
  
Support: Nikki Maahs (360) 651-6851 
                 nikki.maahs@dshs.wa.gov  
 

3906 172nd Street NE, Suite 100 

Arlington, WA 98223 

 

Main Office: (360) 651-6850 

Fax: (360) 651-6940 

 

2B AFH  

  

 
Snohomish, Skagit, 
Whatcom,  
San Juan, Island County 

 
Nicholette Flynn (360) 651-6872 
Nicholette.Flynn@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Support: Debbie Neal (360) 651-6853 
                 debra.neal@dshs.wa.gov 
 

3906 172nd Street NE, Suite 100 

Arlington, WA 98223 

 

Main Office: (360) 651-6850 

Fax: (360) 651-6940 

 

2C NH  

  

 
Snohomish, Skagit, 
Whatcom,  
San Juan, Island County 

 
Shelley Wylie (360) 651-6864 
Shelley.wylie@dshs.wa.gov 
 
Support: Sonya Draper (360) 651-6852 
                 Sonya.draper@dshs.wa.gov  
 

3906 172nd Street NE, Suite 100 

Arlington, WA 98223 

 

Main Office: (360) 651-6850 

Fax: (360) 651-6940 

 

2D ALF  

 

 

King County  

 

 
Laurie Anderson (253) 234-6020 
laurie.anderson@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Support: Diane Matteson (253) 234-6008 
                 diane.matteson@dshs.wa.gov 
 

20425 72nd Ave South, Suite 400 
Kent, WA 98032 
 
Main Office: (253) 234-6000 
Fax: (253) 395-5071 

 

2E AFH  

 

 

King County  

 

 
Cecile Leano (253)234-6033 
cecile.leano@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Support:  Aniko Rivera Sanchez (253) 234-6004 
                  aniko.rivera-sanchez@dshs.wa.gov 
 

20425 72nd Ave South, Suite 400 
Kent, WA 98032 
 
Main Office: (253) 234-6000 
Fax: (253) 395-5071 

 

2F NH  

 

 

King County  

 

 
Susan Loewen (253) 234-6044 
susan.loewen@dshs.wa.gov   
 
Support: Jasmin Rose (253) 234-6005 
                 jasmin.rose@dshs.wa.gov  
 

20425 72nd Ave South, Suite 400 
Kent, WA 98032 
 
Main Office: (253) 234-6000 
Fax: (253) 395-5071 

 

2G AFH  

 

 

King County  

 

 
Lydia Owusu-Acheampong (253) 234-6007 
lydia.owusu-acheampong@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Support:  Patrisha Rankin (253)234-6002 
                  patrisha.rankin@dshs.wa.gov  
 

20425 72nd Ave South, Suite 400 
Kent, WA 98032 
 
Main Office: (253) 234-6000 
Fax: (253) 395-5071 

 

2H NH  

 

 

King, Snohomish County 

 
Arlene Calague (425) 977-6820 
arlene.calague@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Support: Carmelita Grecia (425) 977-6815 
                 carmelita.grecia@dshs.wa.gov  
 

20311 52nd Avenue West, Suite 100  
Lynnwood, WA 98036 
 
Main office: (425) 977-6825  
Fax: (206) 971-6791 

 

2I AFH  

 

 

King, Snohomish County 

 
Renee’ Bourque (425) 977-6822 
renee.bourque@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Support: Tina Beattie (425) 977-6818 
                 tina.beattie@dshs.wa.gov  
 

20311 52nd Avenue West, Suite 100  
Lynnwood, WA 98036 
 
Main office: (425) 977-6825  
Fax: (206) 971-6791  

2J ALF  

 

 

King, Snohomish County 

 

 
Jamie Singer (425) 977-6821 
jamie.singer@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Support:  Samuel Brosh (425) 977-6817 
                  samuel.brosh@dshs.wa.gov  
 

20311 52nd Avenue West, Suite 100  
Lynnwood, WA 98036 
 
Main office: (425) 977-6825  
Fax: (206) 971-6791 



  

Updated 07/01/2024.  

2K AFH  

 

 

King, Snohomish County 

 

 
Alfredo Brown (253) 341-7376 
Alfredo.brown@dshs.wa.gov 
 
Support: Tina Beattie (425) 977-6818 
                 tina.beattie@dshs.wa.gov 
 

20311 52nd Avenue West, Suite 100  
Lynnwood, WA 98036 
 
Main office: (425) 977-6825  
Fax: (206) 971-6791 

2L SL  

Region 2 CCRSS/ICF-IID 

 
Andrea Pearson (235) 234-6010 
andrea.pearson1@dshs.wa.gov  
 
Support: Sarah Reichert (253) 234-6009 
                 sarah.reichert@dshs.wa.gov  
 

20425 72nd Ave South, Suite 400 
Kent, WA 98032 
 
Main Office: (253) 234-6000 
Fax: (253) 395-5071 


